San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors

Resolution No. 210316-032

RESOLVED, That on recommendation of the Director of Transportation and the City Attorney, the San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors approves the settlement listed below:
A. Amber Jones EEO Complaint, EEOC #37A202002973C for \$15,000
I certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors at its meeting of March 16, 2021.
Caroline Celaya

Secretary, Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors